## 506220730 08/25/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6267473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MARKUS CHRISTOPH	08/17/2020	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HARMAN BECKER AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS GMBH		
Street Address:	BECKER-GOERING-STRASSE 16		
City:	KARLSBAD		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	76307		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17002674	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9712718020

Email: patentcomm@mccrus.com
Correspondent Name: MCCOY RUSSELL LLP

Address Line 1: 806 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 600
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P180061US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIE DOSICK
SIGNATURE:	/Marie Dosick/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_P180061US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053594 FRAME: 0888

506220730

N. A. C. S.					The Let Blanch	THOMAS TO THE
	ASSIGNMENT.	AND DECLARATIC AN API	ON (37 CFR 1.63) FOR PLICATION DATA SE	UTILITY OR D HEET (37 CFR 1.	Docket Number  ESIGN APPLICAT  76)	P180061UE
	Title of Invention	7100000	DECORRELATION			
	As the below name	ed inventor, I hereby d	lectare that:	Minescoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoccoc	.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	NOODOO O
··· .	This declaration is	directed to:				
	□ Uni	filloplication filing date an	ernational application m led on ad number when they be	ecome known	ereby authorize the in	nsertion of the
	The above-identifie	ed application was ma	ide or authorized to be m	nade by me.		
•	I believe that I am t	the original inventor o	or an criginal joint inven	itor of a claimed in	evention in the applic	cation.
	I hereby state that leading.	I have reviewed and a	understand the contents	of the above-ider	utified specification,	, including the
	I am aware of the di to patentability as d	luty to disclose to the U defined in 37 C.F.R. §	J.S. Patent and Tradema 1.56.	rk Office all inforr	nation known to me	to be material
words	place of business at F successors, assigns a inventions and disco assigns or other leg discoveries in any a and I hereby assign rights of priority, in including all applics	over to HARMAN BE- Becker-Goering-Strasse or other legal represent coveries in the above-ic egal representatives to and all foreign countries a, sell and set over to neluding any provision	table consideration, recilicker AUTOMOTIVI e 16, Karlsbad, Germany, intatives, my entire right, identified application into make applications and ies in its or their own na- said ASSIGNEE, its sa mal applications, in and it of the filling date here	E SYSTEMS GMH, 76307, hereinafter, title and interest, chuding the right of d to receive Letter time or names, or in accessors, assigns of to said inventions.	BH, a German corpora r referred to as the Al domestic and foreign of said ASSIGNEE, it rs Patent for said in my name, at its or to or other legal repress and discoveries in	ation, having a SSIGNEE, its a, in and to the its successors, inventions and their election, esentatives, all
	papers, including ap and all acts which sa	pplications for Letters I	s, successors, assigns or Patent of any and all kind ecessors, assigns or other d set over.	inds and in any and	d all countries and to	o perform any
monomorphic	And I hereby repres	ent and warrant that I	have not granted any ris	ghts inconsistent w	ith the rights grante	d herein.
-	I hereby acknowledge fine or imprisonmen	ge that my willful false at of not more than five	se statement made in this e (5) years or both.	s declaration is pur	aîshable under 18 U.	.S.C. 1001 by
	LEGAL NAME OF Inventor: Markus Ch		Date:	17.08.	2020	
المستوميرة	Signature:	<u></u>			7000LL	

Page 1 (Supplemental Sheet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)

Note: An Application Data Sheet (PTO/SB/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.

**RECORDED: 08/25/2020**